Estimated Life�The estimated life of the MSRs is derived based upon the stated yield maintenance and/or prepayment
protection term of the underlying loan and may be reduced by 6 to 12 months based upon the expiration of various
types of prepayment penalty and/or lockout provisions prior to that stated maturity date.

7

Edgar Filing: Walker & Dunlop, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

Servicing Cost�The estimated future cost to service the loan for the estimated life of the MSR is subtracted from the
estimated future cash flows.

The fair values of the MSRs at March 31, 2014 and December 31, 2013 were $409.0 million and $414.9 million,
respectively. The Company uses a discounted static cash flow valuation approach and the key economic assumption is
the discount rate. For example see the following sensitivities:

The impact of a 100 basis point increase in the discount rate at March 31, 2014, is a decrease in the fair value of $13.0
million.

The impact of a 200 basis point increase in the discount rate at March 31, 2014, is a decrease in the fair value of $25.1
million.

Activity related to capitalized MSRs for the three months ended March 31, 2014 and 2013 was as follows (in
thousands):

For the three months ended
March 31,

2014 2013
Beginning balance $ 353,024 $ 315,524
Additions, following the sale of loan 13,675 38,793
Amortization (16,701) (15,105)
Pre-payments and write-offs (2,022) (2,815)

Ending balance $ 347,976 $ 336,397

The expected amortization of MSRs recorded as of March 31, 2014 is shown in the table below (in thousands). Actual
amortization may vary from these estimates.

Nine Months Ending December 31,
Originated MSRs

Amortization
Acquired MSRs

Amortization

Total
MSRs

Amortization
2014 $ 35,146 $ 13,454 $ 48,600
Year Ending December 31,
2015 42,394 16,792 59,186
2016 39,248 15,605 54,853
2017 36,151 13,798 49,949
2018 31,733 10,025 41,758
2019 26,145 8,159 34,304
Thereafter 52,876 6,450 59,326

Total $ 263,693 $ 84,283 $ 347,976

NOTE 6�GUARANTY OBLIGATION AND ALLOWANCE FOR RISK-SHARING OBLIGATIONS

Edgar Filing: Walker & Dunlop, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

When a loan is sold under the Fannie Mae DUS program, the Company typically agrees to guarantee a portion of the
ultimate loss incurred on the loan should the borrower fail to perform. The compensation for this risk is a component
of the servicing fee on the loan. No guaranty is provided for loans sold under the Freddie Mac or HUD loan programs.

A summary of our guaranty obligation for the three months ended March 31, 2014 and 2013 follows (in thousands):